-OP \$40.00 27154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maersk Medical A/S		06/02/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unomedical A/S
Street Address:	Kongevejen 2
City:	3460 Birkerod
State/Country:	DENMARK
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2715451	INSET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 408-4000

Email: b.brett.heavner@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: B. Brett Heavner

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08961.0031

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0925

900040622

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Brett Heavner
Signature:	/bbh/
Date:	01/25/2006
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0926

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 01/25/2006